

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal RukariAPPELLANT
V/S
1. Shantabai Dattatray RukariRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13306 OF 2023
In
Second Appeal 359 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal RukariPETITIONER
V/S
1. Shantabai Dattatray RukariRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13305 OF 2023
In
Second Appeal 359 OF 2023

Abhay Arvind MandharePETITIONER
V/S
1. Shantabai Dattatray RukariRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Nandimath a/w Mr. Shivraj Patne for Appellant.
Ms. Kalyani Mangave i/by Talekar and Associates for
Respondent.
Adv. Bharat Gadhavi a/w Mr. Chinmay Deshpande i/by Tejesh
Dande & Associates for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 10th July, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
31/07/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)