

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 359 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal RukariAPPELLANT

V/S

1. Shantabai Dattatray RukariRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13306 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 359 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal RukariPETITIONER

V/S

1. Shantabai Dattatray RukariRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13305 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 359 OF 2023

Abhay Arvind MandharePETITIONER

V/S

1. Shantabai Dattatray RukariRESPONDENT

Adv. Abhishek Nandimath for Petitioner

Adv. Sailesh Mhaske for Intervenor

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 24th January, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)