

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.359 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6676 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13306 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3306 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.359 OF 2023

Meena Vitthal Rukari ..Appellant
Versus
1. Shantabai Dattatray Rukari ..Respondent

Mr. G. S. Godbole, Senior Advocate i/b. Adv. Shivraj Patne & Adv. Abhishek Nandimath for the Appellant/Applicant.
Adv. Shubham Gurav i/b. Talekar & Associates for Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 & 6.
Adv. Trushna Shah a/w. Adv. Pratik Sabrad, Adv. Sarvesh Deshpande i/b. Adv. Tejash Dande for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 21 MARCH 2024

PC.:

1. Mr. Gurav holder for Talekar & Associates, learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 & 6 seek time to file reply in the Interim Application No.6676 of 2024.
2. Stand over to 10 April 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)