



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.359 OF 2023**

Meena Vitthal Rukari ... Appellant
versus
Shantabai Dattatray Rukari and Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6676 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13306 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13305 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8691 OF 2025

Mr. Kunal Mehta i/by Mr. Abhishek Nandimath, for Appellant.
Mr. S.B.Talekar, with Mr. Yogesh Morey i/by Talekar and Associates, for Respondents.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7 JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 14 January 2026 for passing orders.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)